
46TH CITY OF FLORENCE
ITF World Tennis Tour

Week of

05 APR 2023
City,Country

FIRENZE, ITA

ORDER OF PLAY
Friday 07 Apr 2023
Grade Tourn. Key

J-J200-ITA-02A-2023
ITF Supervisor 

Guido Pezzella 

Court 3 - Center
Starting at 09:30

BS R16 

Fabio DE MICHELE (ITA) [3]
vs.

Lukas VELIK (CZE)

Court 4
Starting at 09:30

BS R16 

Lorenzo BERALDO (ITA)
vs.

Alejo SANCHEZ QUILEZ (ESP) [8]

Court 5
Starting at 09:30

GS R16 

Alexandra ZIMMER (AUT)
vs.

Carolina KUHL (GER) [2]

Court 7
Starting at 09:30

GS R16 

Julie PASTIKOVA (CZE)
vs.

Vittoria PAGANETTI (ITA) [8]

Court 8
Starting at 09:30

GS R16 

Eliska FOREJTKOVA (CZE)
vs.

Greta GRECO LUCCHINA (ITA) [4]

Court 9
Starting at 09:30

GS R16 

Lilli TAGGER (AUT)
vs.

Ekaterina PERELYGINA [7]

1

Followed by
BS R16 

Alexander FRUSINA (USA) [1]
vs.

Matteo SCIAHBASI (ITA)

Followed by
BS R16 

Carlo Alberto CANIATO (ITA)
vs.

Yannik KELM (GER) [4]

Followed by
GS R16 

Francesca GANDOLFI (ITA) [5]
vs.

Ekaterina IVANOVA

Followed by
GS R16 

Liam OVED (ISR) [6]
vs.

Viola TURINI (ITA)

Followed by
BS R16 

Jacopo VASAMI' (ITA)
vs.

Danial RAKHMATULLAYEV (KAZ)

Followed by
BS R16 

Reiya HATTORI (JPN) [5]
vs.

Filippo ROMANO (ITA)

2

Followed by
BS R16 

Iannis MILETICH (ITA)
vs.

Pierluigi BASILE (ITA)

Followed by
BS R16 

Justin ENGEL (GER)
vs.

Timofei DEREPASKO [6]

After Rest, Time TBA
GD QF 

Ashton BOWERS (USA) /
Carolina KUHL (GER) [1]

vs.
Ekaterina PERELYGINA /
Laima VLADSON (LTU)

After Rest, Time TBA
GD QF 

Emma Ottavia GHIRARDATO (ITA) /

Vittoria PAGANETTI (ITA) [3]
vs.

Eliska FOREJTKOVA (CZE) /
Julie PASTIKOVA (CZE)

Followed by
GS R16 

Diana DE SIMONE (ITA)
vs.

Carolina GASPARINI (ITA)

Followed by
GS R16 

Fabiola MARINO (ITA)
vs.

Gaia GRECO (ITA)

3

After rest, Court & Time TBA
BD QF 

Iannis MILETICH (ITA) /
Alejo SANCHEZ QUILEZ (ESP)

vs.
Jakub FILIP (CZE) [2] /

Lukas VELIK (CZE)

After rest, Court & Time TBA
BD QF 

Reiya HATTORI (JPN) /
Danial RAKHMATULLAYEV (KAZ)

vs.
Oskar GRZEGORZEWSKI (POL) /
Matthias Uwe KASK (CAN)

After rest, Court & Time TBA
BD QF 

Giacomo NOSEI (ITA) /
Filippo ROMANO (ITA) [4]

vs.
Timofei DEREPASKO /
Justin ENGEL (GER)

After rest, Court & Time TBA
BD QF 

Alexander FRUSINA (USA) /
Yannik KELM (GER) [1]

vs.
Sebastiano COCOLA (ITA) /

Jacopo VASAMI' (ITA)

After rest, Court & Time TBA
GD QF 

Patricia Georgiana GOINA (ROU) /

Eva Maria IONESCU (ROU)
vs.

Ekaterina IVANOVA [4] /
Liam OVED (ISR)

After rest, Court & Time TBA
GD QF 

Lilli TAGGER (AUT) /
Alexandra ZIMMER (AUT)

vs.
Francesca GANDOLFI (ITA) [2] /
Greta GRECO LUCCHINA (ITA)

4

 Last match on any court may be moved  Order of Play released  Tournament Director  ITF Supervisor
 
 

 06 APR 2023 17:37
 DEL PANTA GIOVANNI  Guido Pezzella


